architects. Obviously, that could add cost to the design, as to put more people on it
may increase the source of design errors up front that will need to be addressed during
construction.

• Chair Rubin: How many roofs do we need to do?

• Oliver Osterwind One hundred twenty-six (126) in pre-construction and one hundred
fifty-nine (159) in construction in this program.

• Shaan Mavani: The overall mayoral roofing program’s goal is seven hundred (700)
roofs. In addition, we have done four hundred (400).

• We have another set of about forty (40) roofs that are already in our capital plan to do

[...]

Authorization is requested to ratify (i) a CO to this requirement contract awarded to 
Krasman for the purchase and delivery of plumbing and heating supplies, which did not 
require initial Board authorization for a three-year term, to increase the not-to-exceed 
amount, in order to fund the additional one hundred ninety-nine (199) line-items of 
plumbing and heating supplies during the remainder of the three-year term, which 
commenced on May 13, 2021 and is continuing through May 12, 2024, and (ii) four (4) 
CCIs to this requirement contract awarded to Krasman, to increase the not-to-exceed